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FEDERAL PROGRAMS DIVISION 
Barbara Lunsford 

Associate Superintendent 
(404) 657-4209  -  blunsford@doe.k12.ga.us 

FEDERAL PROGRAMS SUPPORT STAFF 
Lisa Dixon-McCalla 

Administrative Assistant 
(404) 657-4209 

lmccalla@doe.k12.ga.us 

Marsia Brown 
Secretary 

(404) 463-6450 
mbrown@doe.k12.ga.us  

Karen Flowers 
Secretary 

(404) 657-9863 
kflowers@doe.k12.ga.us 

Jessica Johnson 
Secretary 

(404) 657-9864 
jejohnson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Charlene Mangum 
Secretary 

(404) 656-4028 
cmangum@doe.k12.ga.us 

Harriett Neal 
Secretary 

(404) 656-0644 
hneal@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

TITLE PROGRAMS 
Margo DeLaune 

Director of Title Programs 
(404) 657-1796  -  mdelaune@doe.k12.ga.us  

LEA MONITORING AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 
Jennifer Davenport 
Program Manager 

(404) 463-1955  -  jedavenp@doe.k12.ga.us 
Robyn Planchard 

Distinguished Schools 
(404) 463-3467 - rplanchard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 1-Phyllis Conn 
(706) 581-1050 

pconn@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 2-Randy Phillips 
(770) 334-8390 

rphillips@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 3-Anthony Threat 
(404) 656-0618 

athreat@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 4-Evelyn Maddox 
(404)656-2045 

emaddox@doe.k12.ga.us 
Area 5-Judy Alger 

(229) 838-6037 
jualger@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 6-Grace McElveen 
(912) 739-3652 

gmcelveen@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 7-Jimmy Everson 
(229) 723-2664 

jeverson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 8-Marijo Pitts-Sheffield 
(912) 269-1216 

mpitts@doe.k12.ga.us 
Area 9-Kathy Pruett 

(706) 540-8959 
kpruett@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 10-Elaine Dawsey 
(478) 971-0114 

edawsey@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 11-Olufunke Ogunbodede 
(404) 656-2638 

fogunbodede@doe.k12.ga.us 

Area 12-Bobby Trawick 
(229) 246-1976 

btrawick@doe.k12.ga.us 
SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

VACANT 
Program Manager 

(404) 463-5815  -  tbd@doe.k12.ga.us 
Lou Ferretti 
SES Monitor 

(404) 463-0295 
lferrett@doe.k12.ga.us 

Yvonne Hodge 
SES Spec – Application 

(404) 656-2423 
yhodge@doe.k12.ga.us 

Jim Milliman 
SES Monitor 

(404) 463-5816 
jmillima@doe.k12.ga.us 

Brenda Williams 
Ed. Program Specialist 

(404) 463-1956 
brwilliam@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

OUTREACH PROGRAMS 
Craig M. Geers 

Director of Outreach Programs 
(404) 657-1793  -  cgeers@doe.k12.ga.us 

Christy Davis 
Budget Analyst 

(404) 463-2586 – chrdavis@doe.k12.ga.us 
PARENT ENGAGEMENT 

Michelle Tarbutton 
Program Manager 
(404) 232-1148 

mtarbutton@doe.k12.ga.us 

Lakeita Servance 
Parent Engagement Specialist 

(404) 656-2633 
lservance@doe.k12.ga.us 
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21st CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS 
Susan White 

Program Manager 
(404) 232-1197  -  suwhite@doe.k12.ga.us 

Shaun Thompson 
Account Manager 2 

(404) 657-7155  -  sthompson@doe.k12.ga.us 
Tehsin Akram 

Budget Analyst 2 
(404) 463-6438 

takram@doe.k12.ga.us 

Frances Aubuchon 
Budget Analyst 2 
(404) 657-7144 

faubuchon@doe.k12.ga.us 

André Hill 
Budget Analyst 2 
(404) 232-1250 

ahill@doe.k12.ga.us 

LaKeisha Massenburg 
Budget Analyst 2 
(404) 463-0209 

lamassenburg@doe.k12.ga..us 

Sam Wilson 
Budget Analyst 2 
(404) 463-6439 

samwilson@doe.k12.ga.us 
Anne Christol 

Education Research and 
Evaluation Specialist 

(706) 499-1835 
achristo@doe.k12.ga.us 

Robin Anderson Davis 
Education Research and 

Evaluation Specialist 
(404) 416-0599 

rdavis@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dianne L’Heureux 
Education Research and 

Evaluation Specialist 
(678) 595-8963 

Rondalyn Pinckney 

Dl’heureux@doe.k12.ga.us 

Education Research and 
Evaluation Specialist 

(678) 596-8814 

Michael Thaler 

TBD@doe.k12.ga.us 

Education Research and 
Evaluation Specialist 

(850) 240-6455 
mthaler@doe.k12.ga.us 

Cindy Turner 
Education Research and 

Evaluation Specialist 
(229) 327-4978 

cturner@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

GRANTS PROGRAMS 
Eric McGhee 

Program Manager 
(404) 651-7555  -  emcghee@doe.k12.ga.us 

Cathy Buescher 
Ed. Program Specialist 

Title V-A & VI B 
(229) 571-4499 

cbuesche@doe.k12.ga.us 

Erica Glenn 
Grant Consultant 

Homeless 
(678) 316-5991  

eglenn@doe.k12.ga.us 

Joanna Chavis Johnson  
Grant Program Consultant 

Homeless 
(404) 656-2004 

jjohnson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Celeste McLaughlin 
Grants Program Specialist 
Neglected/Delinquent/Title 

VI-B 
(404) 656-4148 

cmclaughlin@doe.k12.ga.us 

Deon Quinn 
Operations Analyst 

Homeless 
(404) 657-9962 

dquinn@doe.k12.ga.us 

Charles Barker 
Grant Consultant 

Homeless 
(770) 315-2238 

cbarker@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

MIGRANT EDUCATION 
VACANT 

Program Manager 
(404) 463-1857  -  tbd@doe.k12.ga.us  

Cartrella Langston 
Accountant,  

Paraprofessional 
(404) 656-2639 

clangston@doe.k12.ga.us 

Shane Atwell 
State Data Specialist 
(229) 546-3248 x212 

satwell@doe.k12.ga.us 

Susan Joyce-Stone 
State Data Coordinator 

(229) 546-3051 
sjoycest@doe.k12.ga.us 

Bernardo Sanchez-Vesga 
State ID & R Coordinator 

(912) 842-5400 
bsanchez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Omar Lopez-Nunez 
State Coordinator for 

Research & Development  
(404) 463-1775 

olopez@doe.k12.ga.us 
REGION 1 – LIVE OAK MEA 

Margarita Munoz 
Coordinator  

 (912) 842-5400 
mmunoz@doe.k12.ga.us 

Carol S. Ellis 
Resource Specialist 

(912) 842-5400 
caellis@doe.k12.ga.us 

VACANT 
AOS 

(912) 842-5400 
tbd@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sandra Morales 
Recruiter 

(912) 842-5400 
smorales@doe.k12.ga.us  

Fidela Sanchez 
Recruiter 

(912) 842-5400 
fsanchez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Michelle L. Bass 
Data Entry Tech 
(912) 842-5400 

sbass@doe.k12.ga.us 
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REGION 2 – BAINBRIDGE MEA 
Israel Cortez 
Coordinator 

(229) 546-3248 
icortez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Miriam Ndaayezwi 
Resource Specialist/AOS 

(229) 246-3078 
mndaayez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Nancy Trujillo 
Resource Specialist/AOS 

(229) 246-3078 
ntrujillo@doe.k12.ga.us 

Gonzalo Garcia 
Recruiter 

(229) 246-3078 
ggarcia@doe.k12.ga.us 

Nancy Ruiz 
Recruiter 

(229) 246-3078 
nruiz@doe.k12.ga.us 

Iliana Garcia-Acevedo 
Data Specialist 
(229) 246-3078 

imartine@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

REGION 2 – SOUTHERN PINE MEA 
Israel Cortez 
Coordinator 

(229) 546-3248 
icortez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Bonnie Larson-Brogdon 
Resource Specialist 

(229) 546-3248 
blarson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Marisela Trejo 
AOS 

(229) 546-3248 
mtrejo@doe.k12.ga.us 

Grisdelia Dominquez 
Recruiter 

(229) 546-3248 
gdominquez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sylvia Camargo 
Recruiter 

(229) 546-3248 
scamargo@doe.k12.ga.us 

Pearl Barker 
Data Specialist 
(229) 546-3248 

pbarker@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

REGION 3 – PIEDMONT MEA 
Alice Matthews 

Coordinator 
(706) 754-3573 

amatthews@doe.k12.ga.us 

LaTonya Smith 
Resource Specialist 

(706) 754-3573 
lsmith@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sabrina Godinez 
AOS 

(706) 754-3573 
sgodinez@doe.k12.ga.us 

Jesus Mercado 
Recruiter 

(706) 754-3573 
jmercado@doe.k12.ga.us 

Evelyn Arevalo 
Recruiter 

(706) 754-3573 
earevalo@doe.k12.ga.us 

Judy Daniel Tench 
Data Specialist 
(706) 754-3573 

jdaniel@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT (ARRA) 
William (Billy) Hooker 

Director of ARRA 
(404) 463-3456 – whooker@doe.k12.ga.us 

Masana L. Mailliard 
Fiscal Management Compliance Specialist 

(404) 232-1348 
mmailliard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sue Hawks-Foster 
Fiscal Management Compliance Specialist 

(404) 656-2636 
sfoster@doe.k12.ga.us 

Naomi Haynes-Smith 
Fiscal Analyst/Auditor (ESI) 

Title Programs 
(404) 656-2821 

nhaynes@doe.k12.ga.us 
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